# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Item 2 on the Cover Sheet lists the receiving party as "INTELLECT CORPORATION" previously recorded on Reel 017472 Frame 0219. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the receiving parties name should be "INTELLECTMAP CORPORATION".

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ronan Sorensen	01/11/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intellectmap Corporation	
Street Address:	6325 Windermere Circle	
City:	North Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20852	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number: 7689522	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)672-9200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3037680123

Email: kurt@coloradoiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Leyendecker & Lemire, LLC

Address Line 4: 0127 F. Mineral Circle

Address Line 1: 9137 E Mineral Circle

Address Line 4: Centennial, COLORADO 80112

Suite 280

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kurt Leyendecker

**Total Attachments: 3** 

501155777

Address Line 2:

source=As-filed Orig Assignment and Cvr Sht#page1.tif source=As-filed Orig Assignment and Cvr Sht#page2.tif source=As-filed Orig Assignment and Cvr Sht#page3.tif

REEL: 024272 FRAME: 0400

OP \$40.00 /68952

PATENT

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)  Onited States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Ronan Sorensen	Name: Intellect Corporation			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes  No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 6325 Windermere Circle			
Execution Date(s) 01/11/2006	otreet Address. 6525 Windermere Circle			
✓ Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: North Bethesda			
Joint Research Agreement	State: MD			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 20852			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 20852			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Kurt Levendecker				
Internal Address: Bldg A	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
internal Address. <u>Blog A</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
0	Enclosed			
Street Address: 16 Inverness Place East	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	8. Payment Information			
City: Englewood	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5017			
State: <u>CO</u> Zip: <u>80112</u>	Expiration Date 03/08			
Phone Number: 303.768.0644	b. Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: <u>303.672.9200</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Email Address: <u>Kurt@lld-law.com</u>	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	01/11/2006			
Signature	Date			
Kurt Leyendecker Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing	Shoot, attachments, and documents.			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 024272 FRAME: 0401

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, E

Ronan Sorensen 6325 Windermere Circle North Bethesda MD 20852

have invented certain new and useful improvements in **Method and System of Organizing**Information Based on Human Thought Processes (the Invention), for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States will be made and filed concurrently with this Assignment.

Whereas, Intellectmap Corporation (a Delaware corporation) having its place of business at 6325 Windermere Circle, North Bethesda, MD 20852 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

Now, therefore, for (i) \$1 and (ii) the grant by the Assignee to the Assignor and his heirs of a non-commercial, non-exclusive, non-assignable, non-transferable, non-sub-licensable, royalty-free, fully paid-up, worldwide, license to the Invention and any related improvements and any related intellectual property owned by Assignee as provided by the Assignee herein, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, or renewals thereof, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue therefrom, including all reissues or extensions of such patents including all of my rights under the International Convention (collectively "the Patent Rights") save for my license grant, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith. The term of the license shall continue for duration of ownership by the Assignee and its successors and assigns of the Invention, any patents, copyrights or other intellectual property pertaining to the Invention and any patents, copyrights or other intellectual property pertaining to any related improvements.

I further authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

I represent and warrant that I have the right and authority to execute this Assignment and to convey all my right, title, and interest in the Patent Rights, and that I have not conveyed nor will convey hereafter all or part of the Patent Rights therein to a third party; and I do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at

PATENT REEL: 024272 FRAME: 0402

## Intellectmap Corp. Assignment Page 2 of 3

the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuationin-part, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

I hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the application number of said application when ascertained.

indicated below.	nto set my hands and affixed my seals on the dates
A COTONIAN	
ASSIGNOR:	
	_ Laken
	Ronan Sørensen
Subscribed to and sworn to before	
Me on this 12 day of Jan, 2006.	
Notary Public	
Notary Seal	
ASSIGNEE:	
The state of the s	
	Ronan Sørensen as duly authorized representative
	of Intellectmap Corporation
Subscribed to and sworn to before	
Me on this 12 day of 579 , 2006.	
Notary Public	
Notary Seal	

RECORDED: 04/22/2010

PATENT REEL: 024272 FRAME: 0403